LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL

LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER 2293 NORTH MAIN STREET CROWN POINT, INDIANA 46507 219-755-3280 FAX: 219-755-3283



4



1ST DISTRICT

May 2, 2024

2NU DISTRICT RONALD G. BREWER, SR.

NOTICE OF AN EXECUTIVE SESSION OF THE LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL

3RD DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL

WILL HOLD AN EXECUTIVE SESSION ON THURSDAY,

MAY 9, 2024 AT 9:00 A.M., IN THE LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL

4TH DISTRICT
PETE LINDEMULDER

LARGE CONFERENCE ROOM ON THE THIRD FLOOR,

BUILDING 'A' OF THE LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER,

5TH DISTRICT CHRISTINE CID 2293 N. MAIN STREET, CROWN POINT, INDIANA. THE SUBJECT

MATTER TO BE DISCUSSED IS:

Collective Bargaining; I.C. 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(A).

6TH DISTRICT

7TH DISTRICT RANDALL NIEMEYER CHRISTINE CID PRESIDENT,

LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL

Phratise Cid